It is assumed that the tank is registered with SEPA. The position
regarding age, location, condition and maintenance history should be clarified.

The road is assumed to be made and and adopted.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Five Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£545,000

To include the costs of demolition, site clearance, rebuilding, fees and VAT where applicable.
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£235,000

The market value of the property is fairly reflected in this sum.

Against a backdrop of uncertain economic circumstances and changing interest rates, it is not
possible to predict how the market will perform in the coming months although market conditions

[...]

regarding age, location, condition and maintenance history should be clarified.

The road is assumed to be made and and adopted.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property would provide suitable security for mortgage purposes.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds: £235,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Five Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand Pounds: £545,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Michael P Churm BSc (Hon's) MRICS 0080549

Date: 10th November 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
11 Buccleuch Street
Dumfries
DG1 2AT

Tel: 01387 254318

email: dumfriesresidential@dmhall.co.uk